## NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY DEPARTMENT, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

## ORDER

Shri Rameshwar Birthal, Project Officer is going to be retired from the Government Service on attaining the age of superannuation i.e. 58 years on 31/03/2022. Therefore consequent upon the retirement of said offirer, the work / schemes which are being looked after by him is hereby allocated to the following Officers with immediate effect:-

SI.	Name of the Officer/ Designation	Work allotted	Routing
<b>No.</b> 1.	S/Shri Ajit Kumar, Project Officer	<ol> <li>Smart City/Solar City Programme</li> <li>Arbitration cases in the courts related to M/s Andy Solar Pvt. Ltd</li> </ol>	P.D.
2.	Ravinder Singh Poonia, Project Officer	<ol> <li>Manohar Jyoti LED Light &amp; Shikshadeep Scheme</li> <li>Nodal Officer for Startup Haryana</li> <li>Nodal Officer for Scheduled Caste Sub Plan Scheme</li> </ol>	P.D.
3.	Suresh Kumar Yadav, Project Officer	<ol> <li>CSR related Projects/ Work</li> <li>E-mobilities Scheme/Battery Operated Vehicles</li> <li>People's Plan Campaign (PPC)- Sabki Yojna Sabka Vikas, Gram Darshan</li> </ol>	P.D.

Dated, Panchkula, the 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2022

Dr.Hanif Qureshi,IPS Director General, New & Renewable Energy Department, Haryana.

Endst. No.DNRE/Admn-2022/3914-3923 Dated Panchkula, the 24 03 2022

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1) PA/DG, NRE for information of W/DG, NRE.
- 2) The Project Director, NRE
- 3) Technical Expert, HAREDA & SE'A', HAREDA.
- 4) The Accounts Officer, DNRE.
- 5) Shri Rameshwar Birthal, Project Officer, DNRE w.r.t. his letter dated 21/03/2022, he is requested to handover the complete charge/files of the Schemes being dealt by him to the above Officers.
- Yoject Officer, DNRE. 6) Shri Ajit Kumar,
- 7) Shri Ravinder Singh Poonia, Project Officer. DNRE.
- 8) Shri Suresh Kumar Yadav, Project Officer, DNRE.
- 9) All the Scheme Incharges, New & Renewable Energy Department & HAREDA.

10) Programmer for uploading on the Department website.

(Jagdish Sheokand)

Superintendent for Director General, New & Renewable Energy Department, Haryana, Panchkula Office telephone No.0172-2587233 Email address; hareda@chd.nic.in